## COURAGEOUS RHODE ISLAND YOUTH MEDIA CONTEST VIDEO/AUDIO/PHOTO RELEASE FORM FOR MINORS

This release form is intended for use by individuals or groups submitting entries to the Courageous Rhode Island Youth Media Contest that include video, audio, or photographic content featuring children under the age of 18. This form ensures consent and agreement from the parent or legal guardian of the minor(s) featured in the media.

	, as the parent/legal guardian of, hereby grant permission to the
Consent Clause:	
Email Address:	
Contact Number:	
Name of Parent/Guardian:	
Name of Minor:	

Courageous Rhode Island and youth participants to use photographs and/or video/audio recordings of the above-mentioned minor, taken as part of the CRI Youth Media Contest. I acknowledge that this media may be used in publications, including electronic publications, or in audiovisual presentations, promotional literature, advertising, or in other similar ways.

I hereby release and hold harmless the Courageous Rhode Island Youth Media Contest, and its participants and representatives from any reasonable expectation of privacy or confidentiality associated with the images specified above. Further, I acknowledge that participation is voluntary and that neither the minor nor I will receive financial compensation. I further agree that participation in any publication, product, or other media produced by Courageous Rhode Island confers no rights of ownership whatsoever.

This consent is valid for an indefinite duration unless explicitly revoked in writing. I understand that I have the right to withdraw my consent at any time by submitting a written request to Courageous Rhode Island.

Signature:	
Parent/Guardian's Signature:	_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Questions regarding this release and/or contest policies can be submitted via Courageous Rhode Island's "Contact" form at <u>https://www.courageousri.com/contact</u>